
APPROVAL SHEET 

 

The following is intended as a summary of significant actions taken at the meeting of the Board 

of Directors of the Aliquippa School District held on Wednesday, August 19, 2015 at 6:04 p.m. 

 

 

  1. Approved minutes of the July 22, 2015 board meetings.   

 

    2. Accepted/approved the following:   

 a) Treasurer’s Report – July 2015. 

 b) Report of Taxes Collected – July 2015. 

 c) Report of Delinquent Property Tax Collections – July 2015.        

      d) General Fund Financial Statements – July 2015. 

 e) Cafeteria Fund Financial Statements – July 2015.   

 

 3. Ratified General Fund disbursements in the amount of $705,759.04 for August 2015. 

 

 4. Approved General Fund disbursements in the amount of $556,998.31 for August 2015. 

 

 5. Approved Cafeteria Fund disbursements in the amount of $13,343.71 for August 2015. 

 

 6. Approved renewal of Contract of Service between Pennsylvania Educators’ Clearinghouse  

     (AIU3), PA-Educator.net and the Aliquippa School District to provide employment  

     applications via the Internet for professional hiring, in the amount of $1,300.00, effective  

     July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016. All terms and conditions and cost remain  

     the same as the prior year.   

 

 7. Ratified Mr. Albert Lerini at a rate of $600.00 and Mr. Ray Edmond at a rate of $900.00, as  

     the Assistant Band Directors for the 2014-2015 school year. 

 

 8. Approved school lunch and milk prices and a la carte prices as listed for the 2015-2016 

     school year:  

 

 a. Student Breakfast $1.00 

 b. Student Lunch $2.00 JSHS, $1.75 AES 

 c. Adult Breakfast $1.75  

 d. Adult Lunch $2.75 

 e. Milk   $0.60 

 

 9. Approved renewal of Kelly Services for the teacher substitute service for the 2015-2016  

     school year. All terms and condition will remain at a rate of $119.00/day. The agreement is  

     for a one (1) year period, July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016.  

 

10. Retained the Reschini Group for completion of reporting requirements mandated by the  

      Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (ACA) as codified in Sections 6055 and 6056 of  

      the Internal Revenue Code. Cost is $6.00 per 1095 Form that must be filed, with a $500.00  

      minimum charge.   



11. Awarded a one (1) year contract with The Nutrition Group Inc, with four (4) one (1) year  

      renewals, effective the 2015-2016 School Year. 

 

12. Approved the bus stop schedule for the 2015-2016 school year. 

 

13. Renewed Gloria Sessoms-Davis and Diane Hanrahan as nurse substitutes for the 2015-2016 

      school year.  

 

14. Ratified Ms. Lakeisha Pitts as an Aliquippa School District Teacher’s Aide for the 2015- 

      2016 School Year at a rate of $9.25/hour, that could increase to $10.00/hour based on job 

      assignment.  

 

15. Approved salary adjustment for Mr. Johnathan Burnett, JSHS professional employee, due to  

      advanced placement credits, to Master’s Degree 30+, Instructional II, Step 5. Rate is  

      $52,164.00, effective the beginning of the 2015-2016 School Year.  

 

16. Approved Mrs. Julie Ceccarelli, professional employee one (1) unpaid leave day on Friday,  

      September 4, 2015 due to personal reasons. 

 

17. Approved Mr. Quintan Russell as a secondary mathematics teacher effective August 20,  

      2015. Salary will be $39,489.00 (Instructional I, Masters, Step 1) with benefits. 

 

18. Approved Mr. Marc Zeno as a secondary physical education teacher effective August 20, 

      2015. Salary will be $38,917.00 (Instructional 1, Bachelor’s, Step 1) with benefits. 

 

19. Approved Mr. Danny Sonsini as a secondary special education teacher effective August 20, 

      2015. Salary will be $38,917.00 (Instructional 1, Bachelor’s, Step 1) with benefits. 

 

20. Approved Ms. Brittany Berbach as an elementary special education teacher effective  

      August 24, 2015. Salary will be $38,917.00 (Instructional 1, Bachelor’s, Step 1) with  

      benefits. 

 

21. Approved Delcine Motton as an elementary secretary, effective August 20, 2015. Salary  

      will be $24,000.00, with benefits. 

 

22.  Approved Alicia Cersosimo as an elementary music teacher effective August 20, 2015.  

       Salary will be $38,917.00 (Instructional 1, Bachelor’s, Step 1) with benefits.  

 

23. Approved the facility request from the Greater Aliquippa Ministerial Association for the use  

      of the JSHS Cafetorium on Sunday, September 20, 2015 from 4:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., at a  

      rate of $225.00.  

 

24. Approved facility request from the Aliquippa School District PTA for the use of the JSHS/ES  

      Cafeteria for meetings.  

 

 



25. Approved facility request from the Child Evangelism Fellowship to use a room at the 

      Elementary School on Tuesdays from 3:10 p.m. - 5:15 p.m., beginning October 2015 

      through April 2016, at a rate of $125.00.  

 

26. Accepted proposal from Raptor Technologies, LLC for a Visitor Management System. First  

      year cost is $3,834.00. Funding will be from the 2010 PLGIT Construction Fund. The  

      system will be utilized at both school buildings. 

 

27. Accepted proposal OfficeMax Workplace Interiors for office furniture. Cost is $3,156.02.  

      Funding will be from the 2010 PLGIT Construction Fund.   

      

 

 

 

 

    _____________ 
                  Superintendent of Schools 


